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University Assessment Steering Committee (UASC) 
Membership Roster June 2020 to May 2021 

http://www.wmich.edu/poapa/assessment/uasc.html 
 

Learner-centered. Discovery-driven. Globally engaged. 
 
NOTE:  Members are listed under their representative areas.  Representatives serve three-year terms (from June 1 
through May 30). 
 

Rotating Representatives 
 

COLLEGE OF ARTS AND SCIENCES REPRESENTATIVE 
Diane Riggs, FS I-Lecturer, Department of Comparative Religion 
diane.riggs@wmich.edu  
387-4393 
Term: 2018 to 2021 

COLLEGE OF ARTS AND SCIENCES REPRESENTATIVE 
Bill (Wilson) Warren, Professor, Department of History 
wilson.warren@wmich.edu 
387-4650 
Term: 2019 to 2022 

COLLEGE OF AVIATION REPRESENTATIVE   
Timothy Broadwater, FS II-Aviation Specialist   
timothy.broadwater@wmich.edu   
(269) 964-4289   
Term:  2020 to 2023   

HAWORTH COLLEGE OF BUSINESS REPRESENTATIVE 
Veronica Rice McCray, Faculty Specialist of Business Information Systems 
veronica.ricemccray@wmich.edu 
387- 6105 
Term:  2019 to 2022 

 
COLLEGE OF EDUCATION AND HUMAN DEVELOPMENT REPRESENTATIVE 
Kristal Ehrhardt, Professor, Special Education and Literacy Studies 
kristal.ehrhardt@wmich.edu 
387-4478 
Term:  2019 to 2021 

COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND APPLIED SCIENCES REPRESENTATIVE 
Javier Montefort-Sanchez, Assistant Professor, Mechanical and Aerospace Engineering 
javier.montefort@wmich.edu 
276-3424 
Term:  2018 to 2021 

COLLEGE OF FINE ARTS REPRESENTATIVE 
Megan Slayter, Chairperson, Department of Dance 
megan.slayter@wmich.edu  
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387-5834 
Term: 2018 to 2021 

COLLEGE OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES REPRESENTATIVE 
Lisa Singleterry, Assistant Professor 
lisa.singleterry@wmich.edu 
387-8150 
Term: 2020 – 2023 
 

LEE HONORS COLLEGE REPRESENTATIVE 
 Jennifer Townsend, Executive Assistant 
jennifer.townsend@wmich.edu 
387-3901 
Term:  2018 to 2021 

GRADUATE COLLEGE REPRESENTATIVE  
VACANT 

COLLEGE ACADEMIC ADVISORS REPRESENTATIVE 
Deanna Welter, Assistant Director of Advising, Exploratory Advising 
deanna.welter@wmich.edu 
387-4410 
Term:  2019 to 2021 

WMUX REPRESENTATIVE 
Andrew Holmes, Executive Director Technology 
andrew.holmes@wmich.edu 
387-4198 
Term: 2020 to 2023 
 
HAENICKE INSTITUTE FOR GLOBAL EDUCATION REPRESENTATIVE 
Soongmin Chow, Associate Director of International Admissions and Services 
soongmin.chow@wmich.edu 
387-3958 
Term: 2019 to 2022 

INSTITUTIONAL EFFECTIVENESS REPRESENTATIVE 
Adriana Cardoso Reyes, Assistant Director of Institutional Accreditation 
adriana.cardoso@wmich.edu 
387-0391 
Term: 2018 to 2021 

DIVISION OF STUDENT AFFAIRS REPRESENTATIVE 
Joe Erskine, Coordinator Student Conduct 
joseph.b.erskine@wmich.edu 
269 387-2160 
Term: 2020 to 2023 
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STUDENT SUPPORT UNIT ROTATING REPRESENTATIVE 
VACANT 

GRADUATE STUDIES COUNCIL REPRESENTATIVE 
VACANT 

UNDERGRADUATE STUDIES COUNCIL REPRESENTATIVE 
Kate LaLonde 
katherine.lalonde@wmich.edu 
387-5935 
Term: 2020 to 2023 
 

UNIVERSITY LIBRARIES REPRESENTATIVE 
Jonathan Scherger, Assistant Professor 
jonathan.scherger@wmich.edu 
387-5881 
Term:  2018 to 2021  
 

PERMANENT MEMBERS 
 
 

DIRECTOR OF STUDENT AFFAIRS ASSESSMENT AND EFFECTIVENESS - Chair 2020-21 
Ciji Ann Heiser, Division of Student Affairs 
ciji.heiser@wmich.edu 
269 387-2152 

 
PROGRAM MANAGER ASSESSMENT  
Karen Stokes Chapo, Office of Institutional Effectiveness  
karen.stokeschapo@wmich.edu 
387-3867 

 
SENIOR ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT 
Tonya Dean, Office of Institutional Effectiveness 
tonya.dean@wmich.edu 
387-0397 
 
WMU ESSENTIAL STUDIES    
James Cousins, Associate Dean 
james.cousins@wmich.edu 
387-4356 
 
CAREER & STUDENT EMPLOYMENT SERVICES  
Ewa Urban, Associate Director Assessment 
ewa.l.urban@wmich.edu 
387-2745 
 
OFFICE OF DIVERSITY AND INCLUSION   
Diana E. Hernández, Director 
diana.hernandez@wmich.edu 
387-4429 
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